

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**Order Sheet****TAXC No. 77 of 2024**South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. **Versus** Deputy Commissioner Of Income-tax,

15.06.2024	Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Rameshwar Rao, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Topilal Bareth, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Choudhary, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the default. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge